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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

NMPOAIArPA®H MPOIONTOZ/
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Kavéla atmmognpapévn o€ EUA0 AA.

Product description: Cassia vera AA cuttings.

MéyeBog / size: 8 cm

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Bietvau/Vietnam

Botaviké évopa / Botanical name: Cinnamomum cassia

Zuokevaoia: [pwToyevng cuokeuaaoia XAPTIVO KIBWTIO, CUOKEUAOHUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG
ouvOnkeg TEPIBAAOVTOG, KaTdAANAo yia dueon emagr pe Tpo@iyal. Kab. Bdapod:
10Kkg.

Packaging: Primary packaging carton box, packed in normal ambient conditions,

appropriate for direct food contact!. Net weight: 10kg.

1 >0pgwva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

Aidpkeia {wng: 2 xpovia atrd TNV nUEPOPNvia TTapaywynig f 0Tmwg opidetal amod Tov
TTPOuNBEUTH.
Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvBnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KAvovikEG ouvlnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPSO (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvtpnong 21°C & OXETIKNA
uypaocia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavopung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUQ.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOQiwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini
markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTnPIoTIKA Trpoidvrog/Product’s quality characteristics

20vleon: Kavéha atmmoénpauévn o€ EUAO cassia vera

Ingredients: Cassia vera AA dried sticks

Duoikd XapaKTNPICTIKA/

Physical characteristics: TuTTIKr) TOU TTPOIGVTOG Yeuorn/ Typical product taste.
ATtToucia emiKivouvwy EEVV CWHATWV/
Absence hazardous of foreign materials.
ATtroucia evtopwy / Absence of insects.

Mnkog/ Length: 7.8 cm-8.2cm 98%min

BioAoyiKd XOpOKTNPICTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/: MUknTeg-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10 cfu/g
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XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emoiuavon:

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: armoucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g
*oUP@WVA PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU €Xel BETEl N eTaIpEia

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company

Yypacia / moisture: max 13.5%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AiBépio éhaio/ Essential oil: min 1.5%

Téppa/ ash: max 6%

Téppa adiahutn og ogu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 2%
AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AgAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
MoAukukAIKoi apwpartikoi udpoyovavBpakeg/PAH: max
50 ppb

Bev{o(a) TTupévio/Benzo[a]pyrene: max 10ppb

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUpgwva pe T1a 6pla Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTToINCEWY auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
YTroAgipyparta utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
Z0uewva pe Ta 6pla Tou kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV TWV OXETIKWY TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auToU. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

ETtwvugia  etaipiag, [Mepiypapry TmpoidvTIOG, Xwpa

TTpoéAeuong, kKaBapd PBapog, lot, olvBeon TTPOIGVTOG,
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Labeling:

MpoBAetTépeVn XpHon:

Product use:

nu/via  AAgng, ouvBnkeg  diatApnong,  ORAwaon

aAAepyloyovwy.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens’ declaration.

To TTPOIGV KATAVOAWVETAI WG €XEI 1] XPNOIYOTIOIEITAl WG
OUOTATIKO YIO TV TTAPOCKEUN TPOPIHWV.

To TTPoIGV va PNV KATavoAWVETAl ATTo PIKPG TTaidid yiarti
UTTApxEl Kivduvog TTvIyHoU.

Direct consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA HUE TOUG KavoviouoUg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpog@ipo Trou dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyacia pe 1oviouoa akTivoffoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.
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AlaBpetrTiKA emoAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/Energy
NAirapd/ Fat

armré Ta orroia kopeauéva/of

which saturates

1034 kJ /247kcal

YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates

EK TWV OTToiwv odkyapa/

of which sugars
AlaitnTIKEG iveg/
Dietary fiber
Mpwrteiveg/ Proteins
AAGTI/ Salt

*H B100peTTTIKN agia €xel TTpokUyel atrd Tn Baon USDA / Nutritional values derived from USDA database.

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTommoINTIKA — evOedEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN dlaTpo@n/

Vegan

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpopn/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegeterian v

v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOITONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handledon | InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS orits derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE| or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts. NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES 10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NOD NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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